506386023 12/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6432779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIN HENG GOH	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMASEK LIFE SCIENCES LABORATORY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 RESEARCH LINK	
Internal Address:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	117604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16972244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USSN 17018720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054548 FRAME: 0877

506386023

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 2 day of Till 2018

BETWEEN

GOH Chin Heng c/o Temasek Life Sciences Laboratory of 1 Research Link, National University of Singapore, Singapore 117604;

hereinafter referred as "the Assignor" of the one part,

AND

Temasek Life Sciences Laboratory of 1 Research Link, National University of Singapore, Singapore 117604;

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- A) The Assignors are the inventors of the invention described in SG patent application no. 10201804724U entitled AQUATIC FARMING IN INTERMODAL CONTAINERS filed 04 June 2018 (hereinafter referred to as "the Intellectual Property").
- B) The parties hereto have agreed that the rights in the invention should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee on the terms hereinafter defined and for the consideration hereinafter set forth in all countries.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH:

- In consideration of the sum of SGD\$1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors hereby assign absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances:
 - (A) ALL of their right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and, as of the effective date hereinafter defined, all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom to the intent that the Intellectual Property shall be in the name of and yest in the Assignce;
 - (B) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Intellectual Property, including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patent(s) or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignees.

2. This Assignment is to have an effective date of 29 Nay 2018.

3. The Assignors further covenant that at the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignors shall:

PATENT REEL: 054548 FRAME: 0878

- (A) assist the prosecution of the Intellectual Property to grant and shall execute all documents and do all acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance and grant thereof; and
- execute all such documents and do all such acts as may reasonably be (B) necessary or proper to secure the vesting in the Assignees of all rights assigned hereunder.
- 4. Counterparts: this agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts (including facsimile and electronic copies). All counterparts, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement. The party may enter this agreement by signing any counterpart.
- Jurisdiction: the formation, validity, construction and performance of this agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by duly authorized representatives on behalf of the parties hereto.

Signed by

for and on behalf of Assignor:

Name: GOH Chin Heng Date: 25 子 2018

For and on behalf of Assignee: Temasek Life Sciences Laboratory Limited

RECORDED: 12/04/2020

REEL: 054548 FRAME: 0879